Estimated Tax Requisition Requirement 454,681$               480,960$          650,340$          709,460$          757,950$          809,430$          863,510$          

Requisition Increase % 6% 35% 9% 7% 7% 7%

Notes:

1 Current Maximum Requisition per Bylaw 3901 is the greater of: 
(a). Two Hundred Forty Five Thousand Dollars ($245,000); or
(b). An amount equal to the amount that could be raised by a property value tax rate of $0.076 per One Thousand ($1,000.00) dollars applied to the net taxable value of land and improvements in the Service Area.

2 Current maximum requisition per 2025 Assessment is $ 506,538

[...]

value of land and improvements in the Service Area.

(Bylaw 3901, 4647) 

(2) In accordance with section 800.1(1)(e)339(1)(e) of the Local Government Act, the
maximum amount that may be requisitioned for the cost of the Transportation Service is
the greater of:

(a) One Hundred Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Fifty ($146,250) dollars; or

(b) an amount equal to the amount that could be raised by a property value tax rate of
$0.044 per One Thousand ($1,000.00) dollars applied to the net taxable value of
land and improvements in the Service Area.

(Bylaw 3740) 

(3) In accordance with section 800.1(1)(e) of the Local Government Act, and despite the